



ELK GROVE VILLAGE PUBLIC WORKS
 Cook and DuPage Counties
 PW-2223-17
PRATT BLVD FORCEMAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT



PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE CALCULATIONS
 Tuesday, March 14, 2023 - 11:00am; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd. Schaumburg, IL 60193		Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Dr. Cary, IL 60013		Swallow Construction Corp. 490 Topsoil Dr. West Chicago, IL 60185	
				Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURFACE TELEVISIONING	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00
3	SANITARY FORCEMAIN, 12", OPEN CUT, PVC, DR 25, AWWA C900	LF	380	\$ 375.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 163,400.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 153,140.00
4	SANITARY FORCEMAIN CONNECTIONS - NIGHT SHUTDOWN	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
5	SANITARY FORCEMAIN EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY 10"	SQ YD	50	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00
8	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 5"	SQ FT	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00
9	ABANDON SANITARY FORCEMAIN WITH CLSM	CU YD	11	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00
10	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	170	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00
11	SODDING	SQ YD	170	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00
12	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVE AND REPLACEMENT	LF	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	BUSHES REMOVAL AND REPLACE	EA	10	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	SIGNS TO BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	FLAGPOLE TO BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLARS	20,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL					Total Engineer's Estimate \$302,650.00	Total Proposal Amount	\$289,900.00		\$286,400.00		\$307,760.00